SCHIEDRUM HYDRAULIK
Schiedrum Hydraulik GmbH
www.Schiedrum.com      280CR-Z 9-74-280-0009   sheet  1/4   10/06
2-WAY FLOW CONTROL VALVE
Valve actuation with proportional control solenoid
modular stack valve NG 10 - mounting surface to ISO 4401 - 05
210 bar - to 63 L/min
Typ

Type of protection     IP 65 according to DIN 40 050 (with installed mating connector)
Symbol
Type designation
Symbol
Type designation
A PTB APT B A TBPA TBP
280 CR -.LAVZ     280 CR -.LBVZ 280 CR -.LA/BVZ      280 CR -.LTZ
A PT B A TP B A PT BA PT B
280 CR-.LARZ     280 CR-.LBRZ  280 CR-.A/BRZ       280 CR-.LPZ
CHARACTERISTICS
1.General
SCHIEDRUM HYDRAULIK
Schiedrum Hydraulik GmbH
www.Schiedrum.com                280CR-Z 9-74-280-0009   sheet  3/4   10/06
Sensitivity      < 1%
Repeatability     < 1%  from Rated volume flow
Range of inversion    < 1%  rate at ∆p 50 bar
Hysteresis     < 1%
Temperature drift (position sensor,
without viscosity influence)   < 0,1% ∆Q/°C
Volume flow signal function   see Fig. 4
Time response    see Fig. 3
CHARACTERISTICS
Time characteristic
Fig. 3 shows the transient function or step
response in case of a set point step change
from 10% to 90% and vice versa.
Volume flow signal function
characteristic Q = f (U)
Fig. 4 shows the volume flow dependent on
the set voltage.
∆∆∆∆p-Q-characteristic
Fig. 5 shows the pressure loss dependent
on the flow for the reversed flow direction
via the bypass check valve with closed
orifice and flow through all ducts. The
characteristic applies for valves with flow
control at connection A or B.
Stecker
Ventil
WegaufnehmerMagnet
U
1
2
3
13
21
1 2
2
S
Terminal assignment
Position sensor
PIN
1 Output voltage
2 Supply voltage
3 0 V
Position sensor  magnet
valve
connector
Terminal assignment
0
63
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Setpoint (%)
Q
 (
L/
m
in
)
25
40
0
100
0 350